Aylestone Federation of Schools Board of Governors 2024-2025

Instrument of Governance - 8 Co-Opted/1 LA Governor/1 Executive Head/1 Staff Governor/2 Parent Governors

10

11

12

13

Governor

Rachel Rice

Helen Harper

Sarah Kilby

Carwyn Thomas

Kate Shepherd

Emma Cunliffe

Simon Robertson

Sammi Fox

Georgina Griffin

Tiffany Jackson

Nigel O Neil

Jordan Knight

Vacancy

Category

Co-Opted

Co-Opted

Co-Opted

Co-Opted

Co-Opted

Co-Opted

Ex-Officio by

Virtue of Office

as Headteacher

Staff

Parent

Parent

Co-Opted

Co-Opted

LA

Date
Appointed

17/09/2024

11/11/2018

17/09/2024

22/05/2022

01/10/2018

26/06/2023

17/09/2024

10/10/2022

17/09/2024

22/05/2024

17/09/2024

17/09/2024

Term of
Office

4 Years

4 Years

4 Years

4 Years

4 Years

4 Years

4 Years

4 Years

4 years

4 Years

4 Years

4 Years

Business/
Pecuniary Interests

None

Works at Aylestone

None

None

Bright Sparks

None

Executive Headteacher

Aylestone Federation
of Schools

Works at Broadlands

Herefordshire SIMS
Support, Hoople

None

None

None

Governor of
another school

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

Material
Interests

None

None

None

None

None

None

None

None

None

None

None

None

Committee Membership

Resources
Leadership & Strategy

Secondary

Primary (Chair)
Leadership & Strategy

Secondary

Primary

Resources (Chair)
Leadership & Strategy

Resources
Leadership & Strategy

Primary

Secondary (Chair)
Leadership & Strategy

Primary

Resources

Secondary

SLT Link

Attendance at
FGB Meetings
2023 - 2024

5/5

4/5

4/5

2/5

4/5

4/5

5/5

5/5

5/5

1/1

New

New



Governor Departures

Governor

Nigel Moore

Kath-Austin Bailey

Rob Kay

Rebecca Bennetts

Category

Co-Opted

Parent

Co-Opted

LA Governor

Date

Appointed

26/11/2020

27/06/2022

22/09/2022

01/07/2021

Leaving

Date

4 Years

4 Years

4 Years

4 Years

Business/

Pecuniary Interests

None

None

None

None

Governor of

another school

No

No

No

No

Material

Interests

None

None

None

None

Attendance at FGB

Meetings 2022-2023

4/5

3/4

3/5

Maternity leave



