## **Aylestone Federation of Schools Board of Governors 2024-2025**

Instrument of Governance - 8 Co-Opted/1 LA Governor/1 Executive Head/1 Staff Governor/2 Parent Governors

	Governor	Category	Date Appointed	Term of Office	Business/ Pecuniary Interests	Governor of another school	Material Interests	Committee Membership	SLT Link	Attendance at FGB Meetings 2023 - 2024
1	Rachel Rice	Co-Opted	17/09/2024	4 Years	None	No	None	Resources Leadership & Strategy		5/5
2	Helen Harper	Co-Opted	11/11/2018	4 Years	Works at Aylestone	No	None	Secondary		4/5
3	Sarah Kilby	Co-Opted	17/09/2024	4 Years	None	No	None	Primary (Chair) Leadership & Strategy		4/5
4	Carwyn Thomas	Co-Opted	22/05/2022	4 Years	None	No	None	Secondary		2/5
5	Kate Shepherd	Co-Opted	01/10/2018	4 Years	Bright Sparks	No	None	Primary		4/5
6	Emma Cunliffe	Co-Opted	26/06/2023	4 Years	None	No	None	Resources (Chair) Leadership & Strategy		4/5
7	Simon Robertson	Ex-Officio by Virtue of Office as Headteacher	17/09/2024	4 Years	Executive Headteacher Aylestone Federation of Schools	No	None	Resources Leadership & Strategy		5/5
8	Sammi Fox	Staff	10/10/2022	4 Years	Works at Broadlands	No	None	Primary		5/5
9	Georgina Griffin	Parent	17/09/2024	4 years	Herefordshire SIMS Support, Hoople	No	None	Secondary (Chair) Leadership & Strategy		5/5
10	Tiffany Jackson	Parent	22/05/2024	4 Years	None	No	None	Primary		1/1
11	Nigel O Neil	Co-Opted	17/09/2024	4 Years	None	No	None	Resources		New
12	Jordan Knight	Co-Opted	17/09/2024	4 Years	None	No	None	Secondary		New
13	Vacancy	LA								

## **Governor Departures**

Governor	Category	Date Appointed	Leaving Date	Business/ Pecuniary Interests	Governor of another school	Material Interests	Attendance at FGB Meetings 2022-2023
Nigel Moore	Co-Opted	26/11/2020	4 Years	None	No	None	4/5
Kath-Austin Bailey	Parent	27/06/2022	4 Years	None	No	None	3/4
Rob Kay	Co-Opted	22/09/2022	4 Years	None	No	None	3/5
Rebecca Bennetts	LA Governor	01/07/2021	4 Years	None	No	None	Maternity leave